
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2017
Forest Protection Act, 1980
Bhagat Shri Bodh Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh regarding simplification of Forest Protection Act, 1980 for proper exploitation of mineral resources available in the State; and
(b) if so, the details of action taken in this regards

Answer
MINISTER FOR ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) No, Sir
(b) Does not arise in light of (a) above
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